



Date Bid Posted: 7/12/2018
Date Bid Opened: 8/22/2018
Bid Submittals: 5
Declinations: 0

Bid No. PNC2114457B1
West Regional Terminal ADA Site Improvements
Agency: Transit Division
Purchasing Agent: Mark Roberts

Tabulation of Bids		Original Pricing		Voluntary Price Reduction*		Percentage Difference to ICE	Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)		
		Continental Construction USA LLC	Continental Construction USA	Continental Construction USA LLC	Continental Construction USA LLC		Unit Price	Total Price	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PNC2114457B1-01-01	Pavement/Concrete Removal	800	square yard	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-02	Excavation	200	cubic yard	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-03	Milling - 1 inch Average	600	square yard	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$193%	\$4,500.00
PNC2114457B1-01-04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Traffic C	100	ton	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	33%	\$15,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-05	Limerock	105	cubic yard	\$44.00	\$4,620.00	\$44.00	\$4,620.00	27%	\$6,300.00
PNC2114457B1-01-06	Type F Curb and Gutter	300	linear foot	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	13%	\$12,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-07	Type D Curb	300	linear foot	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	14%	\$10,500.00
PNC2114457B1-01-08	Reset Existing Pavers	100	square yard	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	40%	\$2,500.00
PNC2114457B1-01-09	Stabilized Sub-base	800	square yard	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	-50%	\$8,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-10	Finish Soil Layer - 6 inch thick	1000	square yard	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	-60%	\$5,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-11	Adjust Utility Covers	10	each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	-33%	\$3,000.00
PNC2114457B1-01-12	6 inch Concrete Sidewalk	650	square yard	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	15%	\$42,250.00
PNC2114457B1-01-13	Detectable Warning	90	square foot	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	233%	\$1,350.00
PNC2114457B1-01-14	Surface Pressure Cleaning	200	square yard	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	264%	\$550.00
PNC2114457B1-02-01	Inlets (Furnish and Install)	1	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-73%	\$5,500.00
PNC2114457B1-02-02	Manhole (Furnish and Install)	1	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-75%	\$6,000.00
PNC2114457B1-02-03	18 inch RCP (Furnish and Install)	70	linear foot	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	-63%	\$8,750.00
PNC2114457B1-02-04	Drainage Structure Modify	1	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-81%	\$4,000.00
PNC2114457B1-03-01	Single Post and Sign Relocate	8	each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	-60%	\$6,400.00
PNC2114457B1-03-02	Remove Thermoplastic	180	square foot	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	85%	\$2,700.00
PNC2114457B1-03-03	Thermoplastic Solid 12 inch	350	linear foot	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	-12%	\$2,750.00
PNC2114457B1-03-04	Thermoplastic Solid 24 inch	340	linear foot	\$7.50	\$2,550.00	\$7.50	\$2,550.00	-42%	\$2,890.00
PNC2114457B1-03-05	Single Post and Sign (under 12 sf) (Furnish and Install)	4	each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	-33%	\$1,140.00
PNC2114457B1-04-01	Silt Fence	380	linear foot	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	200%	\$225.00
PNC2114457B1-04-02	Baled Hay	9	each	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	483%	\$600.00
PNC2114457B1-05-01	Tree Removal (Pongam)	1	each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	167%	\$1,500.00
PNC2114457B1-05-02	Tree Pruning	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	13%	\$2,400.00
PNC2114457B1-05-03	Ilex Cassine	3	each	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	45%	\$1,100.00
PNC2114457B1-05-04	Veitchia Montgomeryana	2	each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	9%	\$1,100.00
PNC2114457B1-05-05	Sabal Palmetto	2	each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	112%	\$850.00
PNC2114457B1-05-06	Thrinax Radiata	1	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	75%	\$5,360.00
PNC2114457B1-05-07	Viburnum Suspensum	134	each	\$70.00	\$9,380.00	\$70.00	\$9,380.00	233%	\$1,350.00
PNC2114457B1-05-08	Hamelia Patens - Compacta	9	each	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	93%	\$240.00
PNC2114457B1-05-09	Jasmine Yulubile	90	each	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	233%	\$2,865.00
PNC2114457B1-05-10	Codiaeum - Mrs. Icton	16	each	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	33%	\$2,865.00
PNC2114457B1-05-11	Tripsacum Florida	191	each	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	17%	\$2,910.00
PNC2114457B1-05-12	Chrysobalanus Icaco - horizontal	97	each	\$35.00	\$3,395.00	\$35.00	\$3,395.00	40%	\$825.00
PNC2114457B1-05-13	Ficus Microcarpa - Green Island	55	each	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00	93%	\$435.00
PNC2114457B1-05-14	Schefflera Arboricola - Trinetta	29	each	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$29.00	\$841.00	7%	\$2,400.00
PNC2114457B1-05-15	Clusia Guttifera	16	each	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	-47%	\$10,350.00
PNC2114457B1-05-16	Trachelospermum Asiaticum - Minima	690	each	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	-20%	\$14,750.00
PNC2114457B1-05-17	Zamia Pumila	295	each	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	113%	\$13,950.00
PNC2114457B1-05-18	Nephrolepis Falcata	90	each	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	-63%	\$1,200.00
PNC2114457B1-05-19	St. Augustine	4650	square foot	\$1.50	\$6,975.00	\$1.50	\$6,975.00	275%	\$7,500.00
PNC2114457B1-05-20	Certified Arborist	8	hour	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	233%	\$1,500.00
PNC2114457B1-05-21	Root Barrier	200	linear foot	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	100%	\$3,000.00
PNC2114457B1-05-22	Irrigation system complete	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	67%	\$4,500.00
PNC2114457B1-06-01	Replace Single Head Fixtures with Twin Head	2	each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	-13%	\$24,000.00
PNC2114457B1-06-02	Single Head Fixtures (Furnish and Install)	3	each	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	33%	\$9,000.00
PNC2114457B1-06-03	40 foot concrete light poles (Furnish and Install)	12	each	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	54%	\$6,500.00
PNC2114457B1-06-04	LED Wall Packs (Furnish and Install)	1000	linear foot	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids				Original Pricing		Voluntary Price Reduction*		Percentage Difference to ICE	Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)	
				Continental Construction USA LLC	Continental Construction USA	Continental Construction USA LLC	USA LLC		Unit Price	Total Price
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price
PNC2114457B1--06-06	Lighting Conduit	1000	linear foot	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	-38%	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
PNC2114457B1--06-07	Pull Box	3	each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	-40%	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
PNC2114457B1--06-08	Ground Rod	3	each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	370%	\$100.00	\$300.00
PNC2114457B1--06-09	Connect New lighting System to Existing Electrical System	1	lump sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	100%	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
PNC2114457B1--07-01	Trash Can	6	each	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	-74%	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
PNC2114457B1--07-02	Benches	9	each	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	-13%	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
PNC2114457B1--07-03	Bike Rack	2	each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	40%	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
PNC2114457B1--07-04	Bench Relocation	2	each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	25%	\$200.00	\$400.00
PNC2114457B1--07-05	Trash Can Relocation	2	each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	67%	\$150.00	\$300.00
PNC2114457B1--07-06	Existing Prefabricated Shelter Removal	1	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	33%	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
PNC2114457B1--08-01	Maintenance of Traffic	1	lump sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	150%	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PNC2114457B1--08-02	Clearing and Grubbing	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	-20%	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
PNC2114457B1--08-03	Mobilization	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	233%	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PNC2114457B1--09-01	Cast in Place Small Shelter	1	lump sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	-9%	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$465,990.00		\$453,571.00	6.72%		\$425,000.00
PNC2114457B1--10-01	Payment and Performance Bonds and Insurance	1	lump sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		-	-
PASS-THRU COST - PERMITS	ALLOWANCE				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00
PASS-THRU COST - SPECIALIZED	ALLOWANCE				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00			\$15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES	ALLOWANCE				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00			\$25,000.00
PASS-THRU COST - PARTS AND	ALLOWANCE				\$524,990.00		\$512,571.00			\$500,000.00
MISC.MATERIALS										
TOTAL										\$500,000.00

Reduction: \$ 112,419.00
Reduction: % 2.7%

Continental Construction USA LLC's total price is 6.72% higher than the independent cost estimate (ICE) provided by Transit Division; however, the ICE excluded price for payment/performance bonds and insurance.

Green shading indicates price is more than 15% less than estimate.

Red shading indicates price is more than 15% than estimate.

*Vendor offered a Voluntary Price Reduction

Prepared By: Mark Roberts